



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5X20
District: District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42917627217 (*)
Contract Desc: DRAINAGE REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ADVANCED PACE TECHNOLOGIES	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,252,490.04	100.00%
2	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,389,111.00	110.91%
3	GRANITE INLINER, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,393,755.00	111.28%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,549,752.60	123.73%
5	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,941,303.00	155.00%
6	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,944,130.00	155.22%
7	HORMAC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,362,619.00	188.63%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021

Call Order: 009

Contract: E5X20

District: District 5

Counties: LAKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 150 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 42917627217 (*)

Contract Descr: DRAINAGE REPAIR

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No. E5X20
 Financial Project No. : 429176-2-72-17
 Fiscal Year: 2022

Counties: Lake
 Contract Calendar Days: 150
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of desilting, video, and lining stormwater pipes; desilting and sealing box culverts; and cleaning and sealing manholes and other drainage structures in various locations within FDOT rights of way in Lake County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract, the Contactor is required to have at least three years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three years of like experience as a Superintendent. A contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ADVANCED PACE TECHNOLOGIES		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) GRANITE INLINER, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.010) AC (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X20

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ADVANCED PACE TECHNOLOGIES		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) GRANITE INLINER, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0020 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		3,000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00	225.00000	675.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0025 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2,000 EA	3,500.00000	7,000.00	285.00000	570.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0030 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		3,498.000 LF	46.50000	162,657.00	72.00000	251,856.00	95.00000	332,310.00
0035 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		2,531.000 LF	106.25000	268,918.75	110.00000	278,410.00	155.00000	392,305.00
0040 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		2,246.000 LF	124.22000	278,998.12	200.00000	449,200.00	175.00000	393,050.00
0045 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		821.000 LF	504.77000	414,416.17	400.00000	328,400.00	290.00000	238,090.00
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF Section Totals:				\$1,252,490.04		\$1,389,111.00		\$1,393,755.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,252,490.04		\$1,389,111.00		1,393,755.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X20

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	67,750.00000	67,750.00	57,500.00000	57,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	28,500.00000	28,500.00	17,250.00000	17,250.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.010) AC (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,250.00000	18,250.00	2,875.00000	2,875.00
0020 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	1,150.00000	3,450.00	2,875.00000	8,625.00
0025 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	650.00000	1,300.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00	4,025.00000	8,050.00
0030 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		3,498.000 LF	87.00000	304,326.00	113.00000	395,274.00	110.00000	384,780.00
0035 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		2,531.000 LF	147.10000	372,310.10	182.00000	460,642.00	144.00000	364,464.00
0040 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		2,246.000 LF	230.00000	516,580.00	261.00000	586,206.00	259.00000	581,714.00
0045 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		821.000 LF	406.50000	333,736.50	461.00000	378,481.00	632.00000	518,872.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X20

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF		Section Totals:		\$1,549,752.60		\$1,941,303.00		\$1,944,130.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,549,752.60		\$1,941,303.00		1,944,130.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X20

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORMAC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.010) AC (LS)	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0020 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		3.000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00				
0025 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		2.000 EA	4,900.00000	9,800.00				
0030 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		3,498.000 LF	133.00000	465,234.00				
0035 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		2,531.000 LF	175.00000	442,925.00				
0040 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		2,246.000 LF	315.00000	707,490.00				
0045 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		821.000 LF	770.00000	632,170.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 Call Order: 009 Contract: E5X20

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HORMAC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals: \$2,362,619.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$2,362,619.00		
------------------------	----------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05211207 December 07, 2021 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E5X20

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.